# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hermes Chan	06/28/2013
Jugal Parekh	06/29/2013
Joyjit Sarkar	06/28/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDMIRA INC.
Street Address:	155 Chain Lake Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1
City:	Halifax
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B3S 1B3

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29459669

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6173451300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-6057

Email: hallan@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Resnick
Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201371-078630-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Resnick
Signature:	/David S. Resnick/

502410414 REEL: 030749 FRAME: 0783

\$40.00 294590

Date:	07/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=201371-078630-US Assignment#page1.tif source=201371-078630-US Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030749 FRAME: 0784

# Worldwide - Assignment Proposed or Pending Design Application

In consideration of Five (\$5.00) dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

- 1) Hermes Chan;
- 2) Jugal Parekh; and
- 3) Joyjit Sarkar, whose addresses are:
- 1) 6 Berkshire Close, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3S 1H4, Canada;
- 2) 28, 1st Floor, Atul Society, N.H.8, Vapi, Gujarat, India 396 191; and
- 3) 40 Collingwood Road, Birmingham, UK B30 3NY, respectively

(hereinafter called Assignors)

said Assignors hereby sell and assign to

MedMira Inc. whose full post office address is 155 Chain Lake Drive, Suite 1, Halifax Nova Scotia, B3S 1B3, Canada (hereinafter called Assignee)

all right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the design relating to

#### Diagnostic Device

as described in the proposed or pending application for a design and to all the Applicant's corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design which may issue therefor.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office throughout the world.

SIGNED at Halify this 20 day of June , 2013

WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named **Hermes Chan** who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness:

MUNMUN RAY SEN

Signature of Witness: Munmun Ray

1

SIGNED at Pine, India this 25	L day of	June	, 2013	
		200		
	Jugal Parekh			
WITNESS				
I acknowledge that I was personally Jugal Parckh who is personally known to r the date therein set forth.	present and did ne, duly execut	I see the above a the above ass	named ignment on	
Name of Witness:				
Signature of Witness: RADNANAISHNA SHETE.				
SIGNED at DIVINIONHAM, UKAhis 28	day of 5	Jones .	, 2013	
	John	A CP		
	Joviit Sarkar			

# WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Joyjit Sarkar who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness: PETERS

Signature of Witness: